QAG Template 18
Rev. 12/15

STATE OF CONNECTICUT
DEPARTMENT OF SOCIAL SERVICES

CONTRACT AMENDMENT

Contractor: Episcopal Social Service, Inc. of the Diocese of Connecticut
Contractor Address: 235 Nicoll Street, New Haven, CT .06511
Contract Number: 16DSS4801JI / 064-1JI-RAP-01

Amendment Number: Amendment 1
Amount as Amended: $891,000.00
Contract Tetm as Amended: 10/1/2016 to 9/30/2019

The contract between Episcopal Social Service, Inc. of the Diocese of Connecticut (“Contractor”) and the
Connecticut Department of Social Services (“Department”), which was last executed by the patties and approved by the
Oftice of the Attorney General on 1/18/2017, is hereby further amended as follows:

1. Through this amendment the FFY2017 allocation is increased by $58,880 from $297,000 to $355,880. This
represents an increase to the allocation for the first year of this three year contract. This funding will be used by the
Contractor to increase the level of services supported through this agreement.

2. DSS contract/contact person on page 1 of the contract shall be deleted and replaced as follows: Donna LoCurto at (860)
424-5323.

3. For the period 7/1/17 through 6/30/18, Patrt I, Section J. labeled BUDGET AND PAYMENT PROVISIONS,
subsection 1 of this contract shall be deleted and teplaced with the following:

Page 1 of 4



PART |

PROGRAM NAME:
PROGRAM NUNBER:

Connecticut Energy Assistance Program

Contract #16DSS4801J1-A1 (Composite Budget) FFY 2017

Requested Adjustments Approved
Contract Amount
For Amendments Only
Previously Approved Contract Amount $ 297,000 XXXXKXHXXXXKXXKKXKK XOOOOOOONXAXXX
Adjustments & New Contract Amount XOOOOOKXXXXXXKXX $ 58,880 $ 355,880
Line
# ltem Subcategory Line Item Total Adjustments Revised Total
(a) (b) (c) (d)
1 UNIT RATE
1a. Bed Days
1b. Client Advocate
1c. Security Deposit
1d. Other Unit Rate Costs
TOTAL UNIT RATE
2 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES
2a. Accounting 664 84 748
2b. Legal - -
2¢. Independent Audit 2,651 339 2,990
2d. Other Contractual Services -
TOTAL CONTRACTUAL
SERVICES 3,315 423 3,738
3 ADMINISTRATION
3a. Admin. Salaries 37,717 6,065 43,782
3b. Admin. Fringe Benefits 5,406 2,317 7,723
3c. Admin. Overhead - - -
TOTAL ADMINISTRATION 43,123 8,382 51,505
4 DIRECT PROGRAN STAFF
4a. Program Salaries 184,255 28,260 212,515
4b. Program Fringe Benefits 31,530 16,281 47,811
TOTAL DIRECT PROGRAM 215,785 44 541 260,326
5 OTHER COSTS
5a. Program Rent 16,575 2,401 18,976
5b. Consumable Supplies 2,203 249 2,452
5c¢. Travel & Transportation 2,514 385 2,899
5d. Utilities 3,880 976 4,856
5e. Repairs & Maintenance 1,996 273 2,269
5f. Insurance 830 118 948
5g. Food & Related Costs -
5h. Other Project Expenses 3,692 724 4,316
TOTAL OTHER COSTS 31,590 5,126 36,716
6 EQUIPMENT 3,187 408 3,595
7 PROGRAM INCOME
7a. Fees
7b. Other Income
TOTAL PROGRAM INCOME
TOTAL NET PROGRAM
8 COST $ 297,000 $ 58,880 $ 355,880

(Sum of 1 through 6, minus
Line 7)

Page 2 of 4




PART |

PROGRAM NAME:
PROGRAM NUMBER:

Refugee Assistance Program

Contract Amendment #16DSS4801J1-A1 (RSS Formula) FFY 2017

Requested Adjustments Approved
Contract Amount $ - $ -
For Amendments Only
Previously Approved Contract Amount $ 110,000 XXXKXKXKHXXXXXXXX XXXXXXXKXXXXXKKK
Adjustments & New Contract Amount JOOKKXXKXXKXXKXKHXXK $ 58,880 $ 168,880
Line
# ltem Subcategory Line ltem Total Adjustments Revised Total
(a) (b) (c) (d)
1 UNIT RATE
1a. Bed Days
1b. Client Advocate
1c. Security Deposit
1d. Other Unit Rate Costs
TOTAL UNIT RATE
2 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES
2a. Accounting 242 84 326
2b. Legal - -
2c. Independent Audit 966 339 1,305
2d. Other Contractual Services - -
TOTAL CONTRACTUAL
SERVICES 1,208 423 1,631
3  ADMINISTRATION
3a. Admin. Salaries 13,798 6,065 19,863
3b. Admin. Fringe Benefits 1,887 2,317 4,204
3c. Admin. Overhead - -
TOTAL ADMINISTRATION 15,685 8,382 24,067
4 DIRECT PROGRAM STAFF
4a. Program Salaries 66,900 28,260 95,160
4b. Program Fringe Benefits 13,144 16,281 20,425
TOTAL DIRECT PROGRAM 80,044 44,541 124,585
5 OTHER COSTS
5a. Program Rent 6,040 2,401 8,441
5b. Consumable Supplies 622 249 871
5c. Travel & Transportation 869 385 1,254
5d. Utilities 1,420 976 2,396
5e. Repairs & Maintenance 727 273 1,000
5f. Insurance 302 118 420
5g. Food & Related Costs - -
5h. Other Project Expenses 1,923 724 2,647
TOTAL OTHER COSTS 11,903 5,126 17,029
6 EQUIPMENT 1,160 408 1,568
7 PROGRAM INCOME
7a. Fees
7b. Other Income
TOTAL PROGRAM INCOME
TOTAL NET PROGRAM
8 COST $ 110,000 $ 58,880 $ 168,880

(Sum of 1 through 6, minus
Line 7)

All terms and conditions of the original Contract, and any subsequent amendments thereto, which

wete not modified by this Amendment remain in full force and effect.

Page 3 of 4




SIGNATURES AND APPROVALS

16DSS4801J1/064-1JI-RAP-01

The Contractor IS a Business Associate under the Health Insurance Portability and Accountability Act of 1996 as
amended.

CONTRACTOR SE
Episcopal Social Setvice, Inc. of the Diocese of Connecticut
/7277‘@ 7 /7’% & / J7 /
- Jé ;/_ __;
Ch&ﬁ/éeorge, Executive Director Date
DEPARTMENT OF SOCIAL SERVICES | PO ol

C ” .
4221:;;%ﬂ ¢/l /T
ROPVERICK 1. BRENIB%Commf.fﬁoner Date
>

OFFICE OF THE ATTORNEY GENERAL

A 630,17
“WS5FF ASSOL. A{TORNEY GENERAL (Approved as to form) db | e,bb In Date

(

Page 4 of 4




(o18p 29 USIS) SWEN - TYAQYLIY JIV.LS TYOSII SSA

PIO STIUOIA € UYL, 2I0JA] S| Hodey ] uoneue]dXe YoBNY

ON _H_ Se A _H_ "SOW ¢ JSe[ uIum Jodoy [erourul],,
ON _H_ sox _H_ paxrbay 110day TeIoweLL, #2U0YJ aimyeusg (pexnbei J1) udis-0D
# a0t ] o amgeusig JAy JIVIS WV ED0Ud SSA

0z8s-vTy (098) U0SIapuy Sa[IeYD TUOnRZIIOUINY

"Pa1eoIpUl S o[geaSreno Alredoid pue paziioyne are samjipuadxs pue penuUo)) Wi soueljdwos ur Suneredo st weiSord smyy e} AFIHe0 op |

891 §sa 4 $
891 Ssd (04 $
891 Ssa 0T $
891 g S8d 0¢ $
T PPRHEYD [ PRIIEYD jmBIn/vlorg Junodidy ais WEIZ01g JusmIRda(] pung ERIENCIED | JUNOUTY
- 1e3png
"$unod9oe speridosdde fie aprao.d ‘aaanos Suspuny ginw 5] — NOILYDIATHEA IWVEOOU SSA AINO ASN SSA AOA SI STHL — AOTHE NI TTd LNOQ
*1eg 2InJeusIg 1010B0U0) P (yund) surep 10joenUOY)
r
( e -
LI S i o . 7z qNumvHu\Y s @JPNINP\ 581090 suyD UONEZLIOYINY
*A[SurpIoooe palmoul ueeq sAeY seimipuedxs pue Joenu0s) Yim souerduros ur Suneredo st weidolg
$ Juswied ST,
% ‘SJuswAR{ SnolARlg
00°000°168% 1J0RRUOD) [BI0L 11590° 1D “uaa®l MapN ‘499118 [JO2IN §EZ
0L WI0L] ‘poLIR JuauIkeg IMO1199UU0Y) JO 952901(] 2U3 JO 'oUJ “201AIag [eIo0g [edoosidy
6T07/0E/6 ‘OL ST0T/T/0T ‘W0l ‘polia 10B1U0D
¥P9¥6TO0000 # I0PUa A Pr0ES9090 # NIdd
# 1d1s00y #Od (NI STHL T4 LSOUA (10X — PS[IBUI @q O ST 091D AU} 2I9U#)  ISSRIPPY SOUBHIMISY
10-dV Y- 1490 14 10BIU0D) S5 |
# jornuo =
¥ HIospsRamt f i T1$90° LD “UsABH MaN ‘1892118 [[O2IN SET :SS2IPPY ssauisng
vy *9poD) ue[d Surpuadg
. INO129UU0Y
aapnaduoy-uoN [7] aanneduro) ] PUQ 3esyD JO 989001(] 2y} JO ‘oU] “991AISg [e190S [edoosidy PN I0JOBQUO)/IOPUAA
aNod [] IL/VOWN[]  vsd[] SOd] 04[] :2dA] yoenuop/eseyomg 4 9DIOAU] I0PUIA
2uQ) Yot
NOILVIARIOANI HIAVd
B3l Tg
:Aq peaoiddy 1aysnop [Eg A :Aq passadoid YA 13 JOYONO A

0LTI-M
SEOIAYES TVIDOS 40 INFWIIVJEJ - LAJLLOANNOD 40 HILVLS




